6.903

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)	06-16-20	003	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)				* 2 t	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥			<u> </u>	vi-	
To the Honorable Commissionε	1024738	10	"ched original documents or copy thereof.	5.4	
Name of conveying party(ies):	1021734	1	ddress of receiving party(ies)	523	
Michael A. Sirois		Name: On	Target Technologies, LLC	16	
		Internal Address:			
		internal Add	iress:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les)	attached? Yes 🗸 No				
3. Nature of conveyance:					
✓ Assignment Merger		Street Address: P.O. Box 1098			
<u> </u>					
Security Agreement	Change of Name				
Other			al and this day, which was the sale was the sale was the sale and the sale two	THE SAME HAVE WIND STREET	
		City: <u>Dover</u>	State:_NH_Zip:_03821-	1098_	
Execution Date: June 6, 2003		Additional nam	e(s) & address(es) attached? Yes	No	
4. Application number(s) or patent		,	•	,	
If this document is being filed to	gether with a new appli	cation, the execu	ition date of the application is: 69	03	
A. Patent Application No.(s)			o.(s)		
() <u></u>				ام	
	Additional numbers att	ached? Yes	1045713	3 /	
5. Name and address of party to w	hom correspondence	6. Total number	of applications and patents involve	d: 🔲	
concerning document should be mailed:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40			
Name: Kevin M. Farrell		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)			
Internal Address: Pierce Atwood		✓ Enclose	d		
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
		8. Deposit acc	ount number		
	0.33	8. Deposit acc	Ount number.		
Street Address: One New Hamps	hire Avenue, Suite	500090			
350		500282			
City: Portsmouth State: NH 2					
00.00 GP	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
9. Signature.	7				
/	/				
	. Μ	0 00 6100	619103		
Kevin M. Farrell		Signature	Date		
Name of Person Signin	ng umber of pages including cov	ver sheet. attachmen	its, and documents:		

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information of Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

P0026998.PDF

ASSIGNMENT

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 0181-2003US01

For good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I.

Michael A. Sirois

P0026962.DOC

of Dover, New Hampshire

hereby sell, assign and transfer to On Target Technologies, LLC, (a New Hampshire company) having an address at P.O. Box 1098, Dover, NH 03821-1098, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention entitled BARREL CHAMBERING METHOD AND APPARATUS for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on the date or dates indicated below, and any and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, continuing applications, re-examinations, reissues, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; I authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; I agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and I request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any and all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.
I signed the declaration for the above identified patent application on
Date: 6/6/03 Wal Ashin
State of New Hampshire County of Rockingham, ss.
On this Gt day of Sirois, 2003, before me, County aforesaid, personally appeared known to me to be the individual(s) named in, and who executed, the foregoing instrument, and being first duly sworn, did acknowledge that the so-named individual(s) executed the same as his/her/their free act and deed and as for the purposes therein set forth.
Seal Notary Public Beauman

RECORDED: 06/09/2003

PATENT REEL: 014161 FRAME: 0344